

European Union Authorized Representative

In accordance with the provisions for appointment of an authorized representative in Directives 2011/65/EU (Article 8), 2014/30/EU (Article 8), 2014/35/EU (article 7) and 2014/53/EU (Article 11), ("the Directives"), and with regard to the obligation in Article 4 of Regulation 2019/1020 to have an economic operator established in the European Union, **SonicWall, Inc.** hereby mandates **SonicWall International DAC** to act as its authorized representative in the European Union.

Pursuant to this, **SonicWall International DAC** is authorized to carry out all the tasks in Article 4, Paragraph 3 of Regulation 2019/1020 on behalf of SonicWall Inc.

The following activities and tasks are covered in this mandate and authorization:

- Act as a single point of contact on behalf of SonicWall Inc. as foreseen in the Directives.
- Keep the EU declaration of conformity and technical documentation at the disposal of authorities.
- As required and foreseen in the Directives, provide authorities with information and documentation to demonstrate conformity and cooperate with those authorities to ensure compliance with the Directives.

SonicWall International DAC, Registered office: 2300B, Building 2000, City Gate, Mahon, Cork, T12 E2XW, Ireland (Registration No. 577778, VAT IE 3415772AH) acceptance of mandate:

Printed name: Donal G. Dilworth

Donel & Delvo Signature

Title: Director Date: 02 / 02 / 2023

Mandate issued by **SonicWall Inc**.

Printed Name: Garry Tsang

Signature



Title: Executive Director, r

Date 02 / 02 / 2023

SONICWALL

1033 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 USA Office +1-888-557-6642

United Kingdom

Authorized Representative

In accordance with the provisions for appointment of an authorised representative to have an economic operator established in the United Kingdom, SonicWall Inc. hereby mandates SonicWall (UK) Limited to act as its authorised representative in the United Kingdom.

Pursuant to this, SonicWall (UK) Limited is authorised to carry out all the tasks on behalf of SonicWall

- Following activities and tasks are covered in this mandate and authorization.
 - Act as a single point of contact on behalf of SonicWall Inc. as foreseen in the Directives. .
 - Keep the UKCA declaration of conformity and technical documentation at the disposal of .
 - As required and foreseen in the Directives, provide authorities with information and documentation to demonstrate conformity and cooperate with those authorities to ensure compliance with the

SonicWall (UK) Limited, Matrix House, Basing View, Basingstoke, Berkshire, UK acceptance of

Printed name: Andy Sherwood

Signature:

mor

Date: 05-October-2021

Mandate issued by SonicWall Inc. Garry Tsang / Executive Director, Production/Solutions Management

Signature:

Date: